

Hi Coaches,

Again, Congratulations on earning a bid to The Dance Summit, May 2-3, 2021! We are excited to host the most prestigious end of season event at the *ESPN Wide World of Sports* Complex at the *Walt Disney World Resort*.

Please know that together, with the *Walt Disney World Resort*, we've made many updates to the championship experience based on the guidance from health authorities, such as the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) and appropriate government agencies. Before you register, it is **imperative** that you read everything carefully and make sure you share this information with your athletes and parents. Please know that this is a fluid situation and subject to change. Click here to read the <u>Championship Experience Updates</u>.

The Hotel Travel Package and Pricing information is now available for The Dance Summit Championship.

Package Information

<u>Registration will open on February 2, 2021</u>. The Dance Summit registration deposit and full payment deadlines are as follows.

Bid Earned	Deposit Deadline	Full Payment Deadline
Oct, Nov, Dec, or Jan	02/24/2021	03/10/2021
February	03/15/2021	04/05/2021
March	04/07/2021	04/07/2021
April	04/20/2021	04/20/2021

Registrations will not be approved and rooms will not be held until deposits are received. Programs who are not registered and paid in full by their deadlines forfeit their bid and may not be eligible to compete at The 2021 Summit.

Every Coach & Athlete must purchase either the Hotel Travel Package or Commuter Package. Parents & Spectators are not able to register on the Commuter Package but may choose the Hotel Travel Package.

Once registration opens, your program will be assigned a designated Registration Specialist. Please direct all questions regarding the registration process to your Specialist found below.

Program Name	Registration Specialist	Contact Information
A-I (excluding C)	Lisa Holder	lholder@varsity.com
С	Nicole Franklin	nfranklin@varsity.com
J-O	LaKeishia Kearney	lkearney@varsity.com
P-Z	Taylor Shelton	tshelton@varsity.com

We look forward to seeing you Climb As One at The Dance Summit Championship! Thank you for being part of the Varsity Spirit Family.